TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454249

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PACIFIC FOODS OF OREGON, LLC		12/12/2017	Corporation: OREGON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES W. EGGERT
Street Address:	19480 SW 97th AVENUE
City:	TUALATIN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86891676	EMILY'S TABLE
Registration Number:	4923061	EMILY'S TABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039723873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 221-1440

Email: trademark@tonkon.com TONKON TORP LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 888 SW FIFTH AVE. Address Line 2: 1600 PIONEER TOWER

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38762-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Erickson
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Emilys Table Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Emilys Table Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page2.tif

source=Emilys Table Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Emilys Table Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of December <u>12</u>, 2017 ("Effective Date"), is by Pacific Foods of Oregon, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of Charles W. Eggert, an individual ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Securities Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated July 6, 2017 by and among Assignor, Assignee, the shareholders of Assignor, Charles W. Eggert, as shareholder representative, and Campbell Investment Company, a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, Campbell Investment Company has assigned all of its rights and delegated all of its obligations under the Purchase Agreement to its wholly owned subsidiary, Pacific Foods Investments, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Buyer"); and

WHEREAS, under the Purchase Agreement, Charles W. Eggert is selling all of his interest in Assignor, but desires to retain ownership and use of the Trademarks (as defined herein), and Buyer has agreed to allow Assignor to transfer the Trademarks to Charles W. Eggert on or before the Closing Date (as that term is defined in the Purchase Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, on an "as is" basis, without express or implied representations or warranties of any kind, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to each of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks, and the identified applications and registrations for such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the Effective Date, Assignee, as the successor to the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, will be the exclusive owner of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. At Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor will take all further actions and execute any additional agreements and instruments as may be necessary to effect the assignment contemplated by this Trademark Assignment, to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademarks, and to allow Assignee to file and record this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all applicable foreign intellectual property offices, as may be necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

Signature page follows.

Trademark Assignment

ACKNOWLEDGED BY BUYER:	ASSIGNOR:
PACIFIC FOODS INVESTMENTS, INC.	PACIFIC FOODS OF OREGON, LLC
By:	By: Sorathon Callins
Name:	Name: Jonathan C. Gehrs
Title:	Title: Executive Vice President and Treasurer

Signature Page Trademark Assignment

ACKNOWLEDGED BY BUYER:

ASSIGNOR:

PACIFIC FOODS INVESTMENTS, INC.

PACIFIC FOODS OF OREGON, LLC

By: A. A. A. A. Name: Raymond E. Liguori

Title: Vice President of Corporate Development

Title: Executive Vice President and Treasurer

Signature Page Trademark Assignment

Exhibit A

Trademarks

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.
United States	EMILY'S TABLE	86/891676	
United States	EMILY'S TABLE & DESIGN		4923061

038762/00003/8425713v3

RECORDED: 12/12/2017

Exhibit A